
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
  
JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME  
FOR DEFENDANT TO RESPOND TO COMPLAINT   CASE NO: 5:18-CV-05202-BLF 

MDL CASE NO. 5:18-MD-02834-BLF 
 

AARON WAINSCOAT, Bar No. 218339 
aaron.wainscoat@dlapiper.com 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
2000 University Avenue 
East Palo Alto, CA  94303-2214 
Telephone:  650.833.2000 
Facsimile:   650.833.2001 
 
Attorneys for Defendant  
SHAREFILE, LLC 
 
[ADDITIONAL ATTORNEYS LISTED ON 
SIGNATURE PAGE] 
 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 

IN RE PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, 
LLC, ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION 
 
 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
 
PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,  
ET AL.,  
 
                       Plaintiffs, 
 
           v. 
 
SHAREFILE, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability 
Company, 
 
 Defendant. 
 
 
 

 
CASE NO.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 
 
 
JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME 
FOR DEFENDANT TO RESPOND TO 
COMPLAINT 
 
 
 
Case No. 5:18-cv-05202-BLF 
 
 

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

APPROVED

Judge Beth Labson Freeman 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 78   Filed 09/06/18   Page 1 of 4

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

1 
JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME  
FOR DEFENDANT TO RESPOND TO COMPLAINT   CASE NO: 5:18-CV-05202-BLF 

MDL CASE NO. 5:18-MD-02834-BLF 

 
 

Plaintiffs PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC (“PersonalWeb”) and Level 3 Communications, 

LLC (“Level 3”) and Defendant ShareFile, LLC (“Defendant” or “ShareFile”), by and through their 

respective undersigned counsel, pursuant to Civil L.R. 6-1(a), hereby stipulate to and jointly request 

an extension of time until October 4, 2018 for ShareFile to answer or otherwise respond to Plaintiffs’ 

Complaint.  In support of their joint stipulation, the parties state the following: 

WHEREAS, on or about August 10, 2018, Plaintiffs filed a Notice of Filing Notice of 

Potential “Tag-Along Actions” with the Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation, naming the 

Delaware Action as one of several recently-filed actions that were related to the above-captioned 

Multidistrict Litigation proceeding in the Northern District of California, referred to as In re 

PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC et al., Patent Litigation, Case No. 18-md-02834-BLF (the "MDL"); 

WHEREAS, on or about August 23, 2018, the United States District Court for the District of 

Delaware (Sleet, J.) entered an order electronically transferring the Delaware Action to this Court for 

further coordinated or consolidated proceedings in the Multidistrict Litigation; 

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2018, the MDL court issued an Order granting a joint stipulation 

continuing the Preliminary Case Management Conference in the MDL (MDL, Dkt. No. 26, the 

“Continued CMC Order”); 

WHEREAS, as part of the Continued CMC Order, the MDL court permitted the parties in the 

MDL to file a stipulation extending any defendant’s deadline to respond to the complaint up to a 

date that is two weeks after the Preliminary Case Management Conference without obtaining a court 

order (Id.); 

WHEREAS, on July 18, 2018, the MDL court issued an Order setting the Preliminary Case 

Management Conference for September 20, 2018 (MDL, Dkt. No. 28, the “Reset CMC Order”); 

WHEREAS, two weeks after the MDL’s September 20, 2018 Preliminary Case Management 

Conference is October 4, 2018; 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 78   Filed 09/06/18   Page 2 of 4

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

2 
JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME  
FOR DEFENDANT TO RESPOND TO COMPLAINT   CASE NO: 5:18-CV-05202-BLF 

MDL CASE NO. 5:18-MD-02834-BLF 

 
 

WHEREAS, pursuant to a stipulation that was then made part of the Continued CMC Order 

(Dkt. No. 26) and the Reset CMC Order (Dkt. No. 28), all cases that are part of the MDL are stayed 

until September 20, 2018; 

WHEREAS, ShareFile has requested, and PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC and Level 3 

Communications, LLC (collectively, “PersonalWeb”) have agreed, to an extension of time up to and 

including October 4, 2018 for ShareFile to file an answer or otherwise respond to PersonalWeb’s 

Complaint; 

WHEREAS, the Parties preserve all rights and defenses; 

THE PARTIES HEREBY STIPULATE and jointly request that ShareFile shall have up to 

and including October 4, 2018 to submit an answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: September 4, 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dated: September 4, 2018 

DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
 
By: /s/ Aaron Wainscoat 

Aaron Wainscoat 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
2000 University Avenue 
East Palo Alto, California  94303-2214 
(650) 833-2442 
E: aaron.wainscoat@dlapiper.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant SHAREFILE, 
LLC 

 
 
STUBBS ALDERTON  
& MARKILES, LLP 
 
By: /s/ Michael A. Sherman  
      Michael A. Sherman  
      Jeffrey F. Gersh 
      Sandeep Seth 
      Wesley W. Monroe 
      Viviana Boero Hedrick 
       

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 78   Filed 09/06/18   Page 3 of 4

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

3 
JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME  
FOR DEFENDANT TO RESPOND TO COMPLAINT   CASE NO: 5:18-CV-05202-BLF 

MDL CASE NO. 5:18-MD-02834-BLF 

 
 

 
Dated: September 4, 2018 MACEIKO IP 

By: /s/ Theodore S. Maceiko 
     Theodore S. Maceiko (SBN 150211) 
      ted@maceikoip.com 
      MACEIKO IP 
      420 2nd Street 
      Manhattan Beach, CA  90266 
      Telephone:  (310) 545-3311 
      Facsimile:   (310) 545-3344 
       

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
      PERSONALWEB   
      TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas 
      limited liability company 
 
 
 

Dated: September 4, 2018 DAVID D. WIER 

By: /s/ David D. Wier                                
David D. Wier                                        
David.wier@level3.com 
Vice President and Assistant General 
Counsel 1025 Eldorado Boulevard 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
Telephone: (720) 888-3539 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 78   Filed 09/06/18   Page 4 of 4

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

