Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 78 Filed 09/06/18 Page 1 of 4 AARON WAINSCOAT, Bar No. 218339 1 aaron.wainscoat@dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 University Avenue APPROVED East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2214 Telephone: 650.833.2000 Facsimile: 650.833.2001 4 Judge Beth Labson Freeman Attorneys for Defendant 5 SHAREFILE, LLC 6 [ADDITIONAL ATTORNEYS LISTED ON SIGNATURE PAGE 7 8 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 9 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 10 SAN JOSE DIVISION 11 12 IN RE PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, 13 LLC, ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION CASE NO.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 14 JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME 15 FOR DEFENDANT TO RESPOND TO **COMPLAINT** 16 17 PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, ET AL., Case No. 5:18-cv-05202-BLF 18 Plaintiffs, 19 v. 20 SHAREFILE, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability 21 Company, 22 Defendant. 23 24 25 26 27 28



## Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 78 Filed 09/06/18 Page 2 of 4

1	Plaintiffs PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC ("PersonalWeb") and Level 3 Communications,
2	LLC ("Level 3") and Defendant ShareFile, LLC ("Defendant" or "ShareFile"), by and through their
3	respective undersigned counsel, pursuant to Civil L.R. 6-1(a), hereby stipulate to and jointly request
4	an extension of time until October 4, 2018 for ShareFile to answer or otherwise respond to Plaintiffs'
5	Complaint. In support of their joint stipulation, the parties state the following:
6	WHEREAS, on or about August 10, 2018, Plaintiffs filed a Notice of Filing Notice of
7	Potential "Tag-Along Actions" with the Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation, naming the
8	Delaware Action as one of several recently-filed actions that were related to the above-captioned
9	Multidistrict Litigation proceeding in the Northern District of California, referred to as In re
10	PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC et al., Patent Litigation, Case No. 18-md-02834-BLF (the "MDL");
11	WHEREAS, on or about August 23, 2018, the United States District Court for the District of
12	Delaware (Sleet, J.) entered an order electronically transferring the Delaware Action to this Court for
13	further coordinated or consolidated proceedings in the Multidistrict Litigation;
14	WHEREAS, on July 13, 2018, the MDL court issued an Order granting a joint stipulation
15	continuing the Preliminary Case Management Conference in the MDL (MDL, Dkt. No. 26, the
16	"Continued CMC Order");
17	WHEREAS, as part of the Continued CMC Order, the MDL court permitted the parties in the
18	MDL to file a stipulation extending any defendant's deadline to respond to the complaint up to a
19	date that is two weeks after the Preliminary Case Management Conference without obtaining a court
20	order (Id.);
21	WHEREAS, on July 18, 2018, the MDL court issued an Order setting the Preliminary Case
22	Management Conference for September 20, 2018 (MDL, Dkt. No. 28, the "Reset CMC Order");
23	WHEREAS, two weeks after the MDL's September 20, 2018 Preliminary Case Management
24	Conference is October 4, 2018;
25	
26	
27	
28	1



JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME

## Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 78 Filed 09/06/18 Page 3 of 4 WHEREAS, pursuant to a stipulation that was then made part of the Continued CMC Order 1 (Dkt. No. 26) and the Reset CMC Order (Dkt. No. 28), all cases that are part of the MDL are stayed 2 until September 20, 2018; 3 WHEREAS, ShareFile has requested, and PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC and Level 3 4 Communications, LLC (collectively, "PersonalWeb") have agreed, to an extension of time up to and 5 including October 4, 2018 for ShareFile to file an answer or otherwise respond to PersonalWeb's 6 Complaint; 7 WHEREAS, the Parties preserve all rights and defenses; 8 THE PARTIES HEREBY STIPULATE and jointly request that ShareFile shall have up to 9 and including October 4, 2018 to submit an answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint. 10 11 Respectfully submitted, 12 Dated: September 4, 2018 **DLA PIPER LLP (US)** 13 14 By: /s/ Aaron Wainscoat Aaron Wainscoat 15 DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 University Avenue 16 East Palo Alto, California 94303-2214 (650) 833-2442 17 E: aaron.wainscoat@dlapiper.com 18 Attorneys for Defendant SHAREFILE, 19 LLC20 Dated: September 4, 2018 21 STUBBS ALDERTON & MARKILES, LLP 22 By: /s/ Michael A. Sherman 23 Michael A. Sherman Jeffrey F. Gersh 24 Sandeep Seth Wesley W. Monroe 25 Viviana Boero Hedrick 26



JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME

27

28

2

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

## Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 78 Filed 09/06/18 Page 4 of 4

1	Dated: September 4, 2018	MACEIKO IP
2		
3		By: <u>/s/ Theodore S. Maceiko</u> Theodore S. Maceiko (SBN 150211)
4		ted@maceikoip.com
5		MACEIKO IP 420 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street
6		Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 Telephone: (310) 545-3311
7		Facsimile: (310) 545-3344
8		Attorneys for Plaintiff
9		PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas
10		limited liability company
11		
12	Dated: September 4, 2018	DAVID D. WIER
13		By: <u>/s/ David D. Wier</u>
14		David D. Wier David.wier@level3.com
15		Vice President and Assistant General Counsel 1025 Eldorado Boulevard
16		Broomfield, CO 80021
17		Telephone: (720) 888-3539
18		Attorney for Plaintiff LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
19		LEVEL 5 COMMONICATIONS, LEC
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		3
	JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME	CASE NO. 5.10 CV 05202 DI E

